

## **FAX**

**To: All Aetna Better Health of Louisiana  
Participating Providers  
Date: September 27, 2018**

### **REVISION:**

## **Notification: Draft Reimbursement Policies for Review**

Please note that listed below are REIMBURSEMENT POLICIES that Aetna Better Health of Louisiana's is placing on our website in DRAFT status pending the Louisiana Department of Health (LDH) review. Currently, they are in "draft" status on our website and will remain in that status until approved by LDH. Aetna Better Health welcomes feedback on these draft policies from Providers. Feedback can be submitted to Aetna Better Health by contacting your Provider Relations Representative.

Also, in this notification are navigation instructions and hyperlinks for accessing these policies. You will have to copy and paste these links in your web browser.

#### Navigation Instructions:

1. Please access our home page by clicking on this hyperlink:  
<https://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/>
2. Click on "For Providers" purple box at the top of Aetna's home page.
3. Click on the alphabetized green box on the left-hand side that says "Policies."
4. This will bring you to this hyperlink:

<https://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/policies>

5. These policies are located under the bold section named "Reimbursement Billing Policies." They are in alphabetized by title (subject) for your convenience.
6. Clicking on the underlined title will open a new PDF with the actual policy.

This provider notification pertains to the following policies:

Anesthesia CRNA Modifier  
Anesthesia Crosswalk Revenue Code 0963  
Anesthesia Maternity Delivery 240-day Max  
Anesthesia Medical Supervision Modifiers  
Behavioral Health Provider Requirements  
Contract Compliance  
DME CPAP  
Daily Hospital Management of Epidural and Subarachnoid Durable  
Medical Equipment and Supplies  
Evaluation and Management Services  
Fee Schedule Unlisted Codes  
Female HPV Testing in Five Year Period Home  
Health Procedure and Revenue Codes  
Hospice Revenue Code 0651  
Invalid Bill Code Types  
LA Medicaid NCCI Editing Medical  
Direction Modifiers  
Modifier 73 Anesthesia Reimbursement for Discontinued Procedures  
Place of Service Laboratory Services  
Place of Service Inpatient Only and Non-Inpatient Surgical Services NCCI  
MUE's for Outpatient Hospitals

This document may contain confidential or privileged information. If you think you have received this message in error, please contact the sender and then destroy this document immediately. Thank you, Aetna Inc.

**Aetna is the brand name used for products and services provided by one or more of the Aetna group of subsidiary companies, including Aetna Life Insurance Company and its affiliates (Aetna).**

NCD Acupuncture Fibromyalgia  
NCD Acupuncture Osteoarthritis  
NCD Acupuncture General policy  
NCO Cellular Therapy  
NCO Hair Analysis  
NCD Laetrile and Related Substances Once  
in A Lifetime  
PA for Behavioral Health Services  
Place of Service 19, 22 and 23  
Place of Service Outpatient vs. Inpatient  
Professional, Technical and Global Services  
Radiology Policy  
Telehealth Services Modifiers  
Telehealth Services Place of Service  
UB04 Inpatient Value Code 80 and 81

Any questions or concerns, please contact Aetna Better Health of Louisiana  
Provider Relations by calling **1-855-242-0802** and **selecting option 2** then  
**option 6**.

Thank you,

Aetna Better Health of Louisiana

This document may contain confidential or privileged information. If you think you have received this message in error, please contact the sender and then destroy this document immediately. Thank you, Aetna Inc.

**Aetna is the brand name used for products and services provided by one or more of the Aetna group of subsidiary companies, including Aetna Life Insurance Company and its affiliates (Aetna).**